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ABSTRACT

Science is one of the important subjects at school. However, not all students
interested to that subjects. Another problem is some teachers used learning method
which is out dated. The aim of this research is to propose an interactive multimedia
for adaptive e-learning Science for Children. The objectives of this research are to
identify key elements of adaptive e-learning Science for children, to identify the key
features of interactive multimedia for adaptive e-learning Science for Children, and
to design and demonstrate interactive multimedia for adaptive e-learning Science for
Children. The significant of this research is to help the teacher in delivering
creativity in teaching and learning. A multimedia application for learning Science is
viewed as important in order to help students especially children, to learn Science.
This study proposes to design Interactive Multimedia of Adaptive E-learning Science
for Children. It provides interactive games, and report and reward catalogues. This
study aims to help children to interest to learn Science. Besides that, this research is
also intended to produce a conceptual framework that can be guideline for Science

learning.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
1.0 Introduction
11 Research Background
12 Problem Statement
13 Aim
14 Research Questions
15 Research Objectives
16 Scope
17 Significant
18 Limitation
19 Research Design
110 Organization of the Thesis
111 Summary

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Interactive Multimedia

2.2 E-leaming
221 Type of E-learning
2.2.2 Bendfit f E-learning

2.3 Adaptive Concepts

2.3.1 Adaptive concepts in Education

Vi

PAGE

o ;1 O A W WWWwWNN PR



2.3.2 Adaptive concepts in E-learning
2.3.3 Adaptive concepts in E-learning for Children
2.4 Summary

CHAPTERTHREE: METHODOL OGY
3.1 Research Methodology
3.2 Project Overview
3.3 Information Gathering
34 Web Dedign
3.5 Web Development
3.6 Web Documentation
3.7 Summary

CHAPTER FOUR: FINDING AND ANALYSIS
4.1 |dentified key concepts of Adaptive

4.2 |dentified key fegtures of Interactive Multimedia for
Adaptive E-learning Science for Children
4.2.1 Observation on existing website

4.2.2 Mapping features of Interactive Multimedia for
Adaptive E-learning Science for Children
4.2.3 Development

4.3 Summary

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUS ON AND RECOMMENDATION
5.0 Conclusion
5.1 Recommendation

REFERENCES
APPENDICES

Vil

14
16
16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23

31
31

36

37



