University Teknologi MARA

Interactive Multimedia for Adaptive E-Learning Science for Children

Zaleha Bt Ismail

Thesis submitted in fulfillment of the requirement for Bachelor of Science (Hons) Business Computing Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Science

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise be to Allah S. W.TMost Gracious, Most Beneficent

Alhamdulillah, praise and thanks to Allah because of His Almighty and His utmost blessings, I was able to finish this research within the time duration given.

Firstly, my special thanks go to my supervisor, Dr. Wan Adilah Wan Adnan for encouraging, teaching, guiding, advising, and supporting me to make sure that this project is successfully completed based on schedule. And also, I would to thanks Pn. Mardziah Hashim, our Final Year Project Coordinator for her guidance, support and criticism through the progress of my research project.

Special appreciation also goes to my beloved family for their moral support, advice, really appreciate what is I doing, and always pray for my success.

Last but not least. I would like to give my gratitude to my dearest friend who help me indirectly or directly during completing this research.

ABSTRACT

Science is one of the important subjects at school. However, not all students interested to that subjects. Another problem is some teachers used learning method which is out dated. The aim of this research is to propose an interactive multimedia for adaptive e-learning Science for Children. The objectives of this research are to identify key elements of adaptive e-learning Science for children, to identify the key features of interactive multimedia for adaptive e-learning Science for Children, and to design and demonstrate interactive multimedia for adaptive e-learning Science for Children. The significant of this research is to help the teacher in delivering creativity in teaching and learning. A multimedia application for learning Science is viewed as important in order to help students especially children, to learn Science. This study proposes to design Interactive Multimedia of Adaptive E-learning Science for Children. It provides interactive games, and report and reward catalogues. This study aims to help children to interest to learn Science. Besides that, this research is also intended to produce a conceptual framework that can be guideline for Science learning.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS				PAGE
DECLARATION				ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				iii
ABSTRACT				iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS				v
LIST OF TABLES				viii
LIST OF FIGURES				ix
CHAPTER ONE: INTRODU	CTION			
1.0 Introduction				1
1.1 Research Background				2
1.2 Problem Statement				2
13 Aim				3
1.4 Research Questions				3
15 Research Objectives	3			3
1.6 Scope				3
1.7 Significant				3
1.8 Limitation				4
19 Research Design				5
1.10 Organization	of	the	Thesis	5
1.11 Summary				6
CHAPTER TWO: LITERAT	URE REVIE	\mathbf{W}		
2.1 Interactive Multimedia				7
2.2 E-leaming				8
2.2.1 Type	of		E-learning	8
2.2.2 Benefit f E	E-learning		-	9
2.3 Adaptive Concepts				10
2.3.1 Adaptive concepts in Education				11

2.3.2 Adaptive concepts in E-learning		
2.3.3 Adaptive concepts in E-learning for Children	12	
2.4 Summary	13	
CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY		
3.1 Research Methodology		
3.2 Project Overview		
3.3 Information Gathering	16	
3.4 Web Design	17	
3.5 Web Development		
3.6 Web Documentation		
3.7 Summary	20	
CHAPTER FOUR: FINDING AND ANALYSIS		
4.1 Identified key concepts of Adaptive	21	
4.2 Identified key features of Interactive Multimedia for	22	
Adaptive E-learning Science for Children 4.2.1 Observation on existing website		
4.2.2 Mapping features of Interactive Multimedia for	23	
Adaptive E-learning Science for Children		
4.2.3 Development		
4.3 Summary	34	
CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION		
5.0 Conclusion	35	
5.1 Recommendation	36	
DEFEDENCES	25	
REFERENCES	37	
APPENDICES		